
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:47
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2009
IREDA
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) during the last three years,year- wise;

(b) the number of projects funded by IREDA during the last three years and the power generation capacity of each project;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of IREDA in the recent past; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) has provided equity contribution of Rs.114.65 crore to the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) during the last three years.The year-wise details are given below:

 Year  Amount

   (Rs.in crore)

 2005-06  24.65
 2006-07  40.00
 2007-08  50.00

(b): IREDA has financed 77 renewable energy projects with an aggregate capacity of 543.94 MW during the last three years.The sector-wise details of power generation capacity of the projects are given at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d): Yes,Sir. Performance of IREDA is reviewed regularly through a process of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between IREDA and MNRE.
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